```
200924-3 : n : 05/15/2019 : MELSON / jn
 1
 2
 3
        SENATE EDUCATION POLICY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO HB159, AS
        ENGROSSED
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
                   On page 1, line 10, after "public" insert the
 9
10
        following:
11
                   or private
12
13
                   On page 1, line 17, after "public" insert the
14
        following:
15
                   or private
16
                   On page 1, line 22, after "Public" insert the
17
18
        following:
19
                   or private
20
21
                   On page 2, line 5, delete "toilet" and insert in
22
        lieu thereof the following:
23
                   plumbing fixture
24
25
                   On page 2, line 5, delete "toilet" and insert in
26
        lieu thereof the following:
                   plumbing fixture
27
```

1	On page 2, line 7, delete "toilet" and insert in
2	lieu thereof the following:
3	plumbing fixture
4	
5	On page 2, line 9, delete "toilet" and insert in
6	lieu thereof the following:
7	plumbing fixture
8	
9	On page 2, line 14, delete "toilet" and insert in
10	lieu thereof the following:
11	plumbing fixture
12	
13	On page 2, line 16, delete "toilet" and insert in
14	lieu thereof the following:
15	plumbing fixture
16	
17	On page 2, line 18, delete "toilet" and insert in
18	lieu thereof the following:
19	plumbing fixture
20	
21	On page 2, after line 20, insert a new subsection
22	(c) and reletter each subsequent subsection accordingly:
23	(c) In men's restrooms, urinals may be installed or
24	substituted for plumbing fixtures according to the ratios
25	provided in the currently applicable state building code or
26	state plumbing code.

27

- On page 3, line 3, after "public" insert the following:
- 3 or private